
S/members/allowances/allow paid 02-03 

 
LONDON BOROUGH OF RICHMOND UPON THAMES 

 
MEMBERS’ ALLOWANCES PAID 2002/03 

 
 

In accordance with the Local Authorities (Members’ Allowances) (England) Regulations 2003 the following 
is a list of all allowances paid under the Council’s Members’ Allowances Scheme 2002/2003.  
 
Basic Allowance 
An allowance of £8,520.30 was paid to all 54 Councillors. 
 
Special Responsibility Allowances (SRA’s) 
In addition, the following Councillors received allowances:  
  
  £ 
Leader of the Council (and Cabinet Member for 
Combating Crime)  

Tony Arbour 14,618.11 

Deputy Leader & Cabinet Member for Schools Geoffrey Samuel 11,484.68 
Deputy Leader & Cabinet Member for Strategy & Finance Nicholas True 11,484.68 
Cabinet Member for Community & Business John Ross 8,352.78 
Cabinet Member for Early, Adult & Special Education 
plus Deputy Whip Twickenham 

Hilary Smith 8,352.78 

Cabinet Member for Environment & Planning Nicola Urquhart 8,352.78 
Cabinet Member for Libraries, Sport, Art & Leisure David Marlow 8,352.78 
Cabinet Member for Social Services and Housing Jean Matthews 8,352.78 
Cabinet Member for Traffic, Transport & Parking Mark Kreling 8,352.78 
Leader of the Opposition Serge Lourie 8,352.78 
Education & Culture Overview & Scrutiny Chairman plus 
Investment Committee Chairman 

Christine Percival 8,352.78 

Environment Overview & Scrutiny Chairman plus 
Regulatory Committee Chairman plus Health Scrutiny 
Chairman 

Roger Avins 8,352.78 

Social Care & Housing Overview & Scrutiny Chairman  James Mumford 5,212.67 
Strategy & Resources Overview & Scrutiny Chairman 
plus Audit Sub-Committee Chairman  

Robin Jowit 8,352.78 

Majority Group Chairman David Porter 8,352.78 
Planning Committee Chairman (14 May 2002 – 26 
February 2003) 

Simon Lamb 6,616.11 

Planning Committee Vice Chairman  (14 May 2002 – 26 
February 2003), Planning Committee Chairman (27 
February 2003 – 13 May 2003) 

Richard Hollis 4,778.02 

Planning Committee Vice Chairman (14 May 2002 – 26 
February 2003) 

Phillip Taylor 3,735.24 

Deputy Whip Richmond John Saunders 5,871.72 
Standards Committee Chairman Douglas Orchard 3,241.64 
Deputy Leader of the Opposition Gina MacKinney 2,555.45 
 
Travel and Conferences 
The following Councillors claimed travel allowances for approved meetings held outside the Borough or for 
attendance at approved Conferences. 
 £ 
Roger Avins 172.62 
Tony Arbour 293.36 
Max Hoskinson 66.30 
James Mumford 19.00 
Lance Quantrill 247.22 
Virginia Morris 33.70 

 
Co-Opted Members 
Allowances were paid to the following Co-opted Members:  
 
 £ 
Education & Culture O & S  
Esther Mirrielees 30.00 
Anne Marie True 60.00 



S/members/allowances/allow paid 02-03 

Paul Leonard 30.00 
Gillian Venn 120.00 
Jovan Trkulija 30.00 
  
Environment O & S  
Peter Burrows Smith 45.00 
James Page 90.00 
Vicky Phillips 60.00 
  
Social Care & Housing O & S  
Patrick Kidner 30.00 
Nuala Orton 30.00 
Geoff Pope 60.00 
Maurice Press 60.00 
  
Standards Committee  
Susan Glasgow 45.00 
Margaret Hill 15.00 
David Watts 30.00 
 
Copies of the new Scheme are available for inspection at all of the Council’s libraries and on the Website.  
For further information on the Scheme please contact Sue McKnight, Member Services Manager, during 
normal office hours at York House, Richmond Road, Twickenham, TW1 3AA – 020-8891 7157 or via e-
mail: s.mcknight@richmond.gov.uk   
 
 
Dated this 29th day of August 2003 
 

Gillian Norton 
Chief Executive 

 
 

mailto:s.mcknight@richmond.gov.uk

	LONDON BOROUGH OF RICHMOND UPON THAMES
	
	Travel and Conferences
	Co-Opted Members
	Education & Culture O & S




